
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020024-2024 

Contract

Aline Catchment Restoration - Supervision &
Installation of Large Woody Structures

Ardtornish Estate Company Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020024

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041cbf  

Published 2 July 2024, 9:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ardtornish Estate Company Limited

Ardtornish Estate Office

Morvern

PA34 5UZ

Contact

Charlie Davis

Email

charlie@sylvestris.uk

Telephone

+44 7999542902

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020024-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020024-2024
mailto:charlie@sylvestris.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://ardtornish.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3067
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Aline Catchment Restoration - Supervision & Installation of Large Woody Structures

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://ardtornish.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30672
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30672


Page 3 to 5

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ITT for works supervising and delivering LWS installation on the River Aline, on the west
coast of Scotland as part of a catchment wider restoration project.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM6 - Highlands and Islands

Main site or place of performance

Ardtornish, Morvern

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ardtornish are seeking an envionmental consultant to oversee the installation of LWS into
the River Aline as opart of a wider catchment restoration project. Tenders include
subcontracting to deliver the works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: as per procurement docs / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034845

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

N/a

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

/Notice/034845-2023


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:771153)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Fort William Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, High Street

Fort William

PH33 6EE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T23:44:39+0100
	TCPDF




